Form PTO-1594 R	
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	ZOOO TOO
	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
party(ics).	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Prism Enterprises LP / - 9 - 0 7	Name: Lincoln Industrial Corporation
	Internal Address:
General Partnership Corporation-State Limited Partnership	V
Other	City: St. LouisState: MO_Zip: 63120-1578
	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Coourt A	Corporation-State Delaware
Other Partial Assignment Change of Name	e
Execution Date: 12-31-02	representative designation is attached:
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
None	362749; Classes 7 and 12 Only
Additional number(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:1
Name:Donna J. Hunter, Paralegal	
Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
& Walker LLP	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.	Deposit account number:
Suite 2400	
	16-0752
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip:30308-222	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
<u> </u>	
Donna J. Hunter Name of Person Signing January 9, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required.	

comments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/14/2003 GTON11

00000099 362749 40.00 QP 01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0729 PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

This partial Assignment made this 31st day of December, 2002, between Prism

Enterprises LP (Assignor), a Delaware limited partnership, 6952 Fairgrounds Parkway, San

Antonio, TX 78238 and Lincoln Industrial Corporation (Assignee), a Delaware corporation, One

Lincoln Way, St. Louis, Missouri 63120-1578;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR is the proprietor in the Benelux countries of the trademark

listed below in the schedule hereto (hereinafter TRADEMARK); the registered mark covers

protection for goods in International Classes 7, 10 and 12; the ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign

the TRADEMARK to the ASSIGNEE for classes 7 and 12 only, and the ASSIGNEE hereby

accepts that assignment acknowledging the rights to the TRADEMARK in International Class 10

for pumps for medical applications will remain with Assignor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE full right to and title in

the TRADEMARK in International Classes 7 and 12 only.

The Schedule

<u>Trademark</u>
MITYVAC (Classes 7 and 12)

Registration No.

362749

Application No.

42965

Prism Enterprises LP (Assignor)

Mark S. Smith

President

Lincoln Industrial Corporation (Assignee)

By:

Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0730

PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

This partial Assignment made this 31st day of December, 2002, between Prism

Enterprises LP (Assignor), a Delaware limited partnership, 6952 Fairgrounds Parkway, San

Antonio, TX 78238 and Lincoln Industrial Corporation (Assignee), a Delaware corporation, One

Lincoln Way, St. Louis, Missouri 63120-1578;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR is the proprietor in the Benelux countries of the trademark

listed below in the schedule hereto (hereinafter TRADEMARK); the registered mark covers

protection for goods in International Classes 7, 10 and 12; the ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign

the TRADEMARK to the ASSIGNEE for classes 7 and 12 only, and the ASSIGNEE hereby

accepts that assignment acknowledging the rights to the TRADEMARK in International Class 10

for pumps for medical applications will remain with Assignor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE full right to and title in

the TRADEMARK in International Classes 7 and 12 only.

The Schedule

Trademark

MITYVAC (Classes 7 and 12)

Registration No.

362749

Application No.

42965

Prism Enterprises LP (Assignor)

Mark S. Smith

President

Lincoln Industrial Corporation (Assignee)

RECORDED: 01/09/2003

By:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0731